

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONFERENCE REPORT Senate Bill 68

S68-CRBDf-1 [v.1]

Page 1 of 2

[YES] Title Change

[YES] For Committee Substitute

To: The President of the Senate The Speaker of the House of Representatives

The conferees appointed to resolve the differences between the Senate and the House of Representatives on Senate Bill 68, A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO REPEAL G.S. 126-5(D)(2), AS ENACTED BY S.L. 2016-126; TO REPEAL S.L. 2016-125; AND TO CONSOLIDATE THE FUNCTIONS OF ELECTIONS, CAMPAIGN FINANCE, LOBBYING, AND ETHICS UNDER ONE QUASI-JUDICIAL AND REGULATORY AGENCY BY CREATING THE NORTH CAROLINA BIPARTISAN STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND ETHICS ENFORCEMENT, House Committee Substitute Favorable 4/4/17, Fourth Edition Engrossed 4/6/17, submit the following report:

The Senate and the House agree to the following amendment to the House Committee Substitute Favorable 4/4/17, Fourth Edition Engrossed 4/6/17, and the Senate concurs in the House Committee Substitute, as amended:

Delete the entire House Committee Substitute Favorable 4/4/17, Fourth Edition Engrossed 4/6/17, and substitute the attached Proposed Conference Committee Substitute S68-PCCS45405-STf-1.

The conferees recommend that the Senate and the House of Representatives adopt this report.

Date Conferees approved report: April \_\_\_, 2017.

Conferees for the Senate

Conferees for the House of Representatives

Bill Rabon, Chair

David R. Lewis, Chair

Ralph Hise

Bert Jones



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONFERENCE REPORT Senate Bill 68

| S68-CRBDf-1 [v.1]       |        |   |        |                                      | Page 2 of 2 |
|-------------------------|--------|---|--------|--------------------------------------|-------------|
| Andrew C. Brock         |        | _ | N      | Michael Speciale                     |             |
| SubmittedADOPTEDADOPTED | (<br>( | / | )<br>) | Message Received<br>Ordered Enrolled |             |